
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 

To the STEM Project for Associate Degree to Bachelor Degree Completion  

 Articulation Agreement 

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”), entered into on this 13th day of August 2024, 

hereby modifies the Articulation Agreement between Cuyahoga Community College District and 

Case Western Reserve University with an effective date of July 21, 2020 (the “Agreement”) as 

follows: 

1. Article 2(a) of the Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

 

a. Term.  This Agreement will run from May 1, 2024 (“Effective Date”) until June 30, 

2025, at which time this Agreement will automatically expire.   

 

2. All capitalized terms in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as defined in the 

Agreement (except to the extent otherwise defined herein).  Except to the extent modified 

by this Amendment, all other provisions of the Agreement including attachment, 

appendices, etc., shall remain in full force and effect.  In the event of any conflict or 

inconsistency between the Amendment and the Agreement, the Amendment shall govern. 

 

3. This Amendment is effective as of May 1, 2024. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cuyahoga Community College District and Case Western Reserve 

University hereby agree to the above. 

 

CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

By:       By:       

Title:__________________________  Title:_______________________________  

Date:       Date:       

By: __________________________ 

Title: _________________________ 

Date: _________________________ 

 

Signatures on file 


